Illinois law.
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Section 114.353  Payment Levels in Group III Counties 

a)	The following payment levels are established for the GA Program in Group III Counties. 

b)	The counties included in Group III are: 

	Alexander
	Edgar
	Jasper
	Montgomery
	Shelby

	Bond
	Edwards
	Jefferson
	Perry
	Stark

	Brown
	Fayette
	Jersey
	Pike
	Union

	Calhoun
	Franklin
	Johnson
	Pope
	Washington

	Cass
	Gallatin
	Lawrence
	Pulaski
	Wayne

	Christian
	Greene
	Marion
	Randolph
	White

	Clark
	Hamilton
	Marshall
	Richland
	Williamson

	Clay
	Hancock
	Mason
	Saline
	

	Crawford
	Hardin
	Massac
	Schuyler
	

	Cumberland
	Henderson
	Menard
	Scott
	



1)	Family and Children Assistance Case Payment Levels 

	SIZE OF
ASSISTANCE UNIT
	CARETAKER RELATIVE OR RELATIVE AND CHILD OR CHILDREN
CURRENT
	CHILD OR CHILDREN ONLY
CURRENT

	1
	198
	108

	2
	294
	215

	3
	399
	271

	4
	445
	346

	5
	519
	411

	6
	585
	443

	7
	616
	474

	8
	647
	509

	9
	683
	546

	10
	718
	584

	11
	758
	623

	12
	797
	665

	13
	839
	692

	14
	883
	739

	15
	930
	788

	16
	979
	840

	17
	1,030
	895

	18
	1,085
	



2)	The Transitional Assistance case payment level in Group III Counties is $100. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 13857, effective September 17, 2009)
